



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.P.(C ) No.34150 of 2022**

**Sajaya Kumar Pradhan** .... **Petitioner**  
*Ms. S. Mohapatra, Adv.*

-versus-

**State of Odisha & Others** .... **Opposite Parties**  
*Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA*

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**13.08.2025**

**Order No.**

- 2.** **1.** This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
- 2.** Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
- 3.** Since on the face of the order passed by this Court on 20.04.2022 under Annexure-7 further upheld vide order dt.25.04.2022 under Annexure-10, Petitioner's claim after being considered has been rejected vide order dt.08.09.2022 so available under Annexure-2 to the counter affidavit filed, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for some time to file appropriate application challenging the said order.
- 4.** As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2025.
- 5.** Necessary application be filed in the meantime.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**