



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.34150 of 2022**

***Sanjaya Kumar Pradhan*** ....

***Petitioner***

*Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

....

***Opp. Parties***

*Mr. S. Das, ASC*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**02.09.2025**

**I.A. No.14236 of 2025**

**Order No.**

- 03.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Considering the grounds taken in the I.A., the prayer for amendment is allowed.
4. Consolidated copy of the relevant pages already enclosed to the I.A be placed in the appropriate place.
5. Accordingly, the I.A stands disposed of.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**



**W.P.(C) No.34150 of 2022**

- 04. 1.** Since pleadings are already completed, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is directed to file written notes of submission by the next date.
- 2.** List this matter in the week commencing 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**

Subrat