



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.34150 of 2022

Sanjaya Kumar Pradhan

Petitioner

Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

Opposite Parties

Mr. S.P. Das, ASC

Mr. B. Sahoo, Adv. for Caveator

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

24.10.2025

Order No.

- 05.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. It is contended that written notes of submission has already been filed before the Registry.
3. Office is directed to list this matter in the week commencing 17th November, 2025 along with the written notes of submission so filed.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Subrat