



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.34150 of 2022

Sanjaya Kumar Pradhan

Petitioner

Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

Opp.Parties

Mr. S. P. Das, ASC

Mr.B. Sahoo, Adv. for Caveator

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

25.11.2025

Order No.

- 06.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Even though it is contended that written notes of submission was filed before the Registry with due acknowledgment issued on 17.11.2025, but considering the office note, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is directed to file a fresh one by tomorrow (26.11.2025).
4. However, considering the request made by learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No.2 that after the amendment was allowed by this Court vide order dtd.02.09.2025, a fresh counter is required to be filed by



the said Opposite Party, list this matter in the week commencing 12th January, 2026.

6. Further counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Subrat