



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 34150 of 2022

*Sanjaya Kumar Pradhan*

.....

*Petitioner*

Proxy Counsel

on behalf of

Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

Proxy Counsel

on behalf of

Mr. B. Sahoo, Advocate

(Opp. Party No. 2)

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**15.01.2026**

**Order No. 07**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Opp. Party No. 2 contended that he does not intend to file any further counter affidavit pursuant to order dtd.25.11.2025.
4. However, considering the request made by the learned Addl. Govt. Advocate, list this matter in the week commencing 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2026. Further counter affidavit by the State be filed in the meantime.

**(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)**

**Judge**

*Sneha*